
Hyderabad - Visakhapatnam Makar Sankranti Special/07451XX - COVR - SCR 
HYB/Hyderabad Deccan Nampally to VSKP/Visakhapatnam Junction 

13h 45m - 700 km - 19 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 HYB Hyderabad Deccan
Nampally

22:15 0 1 0 28 506 SCR

2 SC Secunderabad Junction 22:35 22:40 5m 0 1 9 72 536 SCR
3 NLDA Nalgonda 00:12 00:13 1m 0 2 119 79 226 SCR
4 NDKD Nadikude Junction 01:11 01:13 2m 0 2 195 77 SCR
5 SAP Sattenapalle 01:54 01:55 1m 0 2 248 57 SCR
6 GNT Guntur Junction 02:40 02:45 5m 0 2 290 18 32 SCR
7 BZA Vijayawada Junction 04:30 04:50 20m 0 2 322 69 19 SCR
8 GDV Gudivada Junction 05:28 05:30 2m 0 2 366 76 10 SCR
9 KKLR Kaikaluru 05:53 05:55 2m 0 2 395 56 7 SCR
10 AKVD Akividu 06:13 06:15 2m 0 2 412 97 6 SCR
11 BVRT Bhimavaram Town 06:26 06:30 4m 0 2 429 - 11 SCR
12 TNKU Tanuku 06:40 06:42 2m 0 2 460 39 14 SCR
13 NDD Nidadavolu Junction 07:08 07:10 2m 0 2 477 48 12 SCR
14 RJY Rajahmundry 07:38 07:40 2m 0 2 499 43 14 SCR
15 DWP Dwarapudi 08:08 08:10 2m 0 2 519 65 18 SCR
16 SLO Samalkot Junction 08:38 08:40 2m 0 2 549 79 17 SCR
17 ANV Annavaram 09:08 09:10 2m 0 2 586 56 28 SCR
18 TUNI Tuni 09:28 09:30 2m 0 2 603 66 25 SCR
19 AKP Anakapalle 10:28 10:30 2m 0 2 667 22 31 SCR
20 DVD Duvvada 11:13 11:15 2m 0 2 683 23 41 ECoR
21 VSKP Visakhapatnam

Junction
12:00 0 2 700 - 6 ECoR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Aug 28 2024 (17:36)

Aug 28 2024 (17:36)

1

1


